
Albany School District

Bus Route – KHS/KMS

2022-2023

6:20 From the Madison/Albany Town line – Bus will continue south on Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

6:25 2192 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

6:28 2502 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

6:29 Left onto Nickerson Road to “Bus Hut”, turning around and returning to Chocorua Mtn.

Hwy

6:31 Turn around at the Tamworth/Albany Town line

6:32 Right onto Drake Hill Road

6:34 272 Drake Hill Road

6:37 Right onto Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

6:38 1769 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy, then left onto Bald Hill Road

6:39 1534 Bald Hill Road

6:40 1420 Bald Hill Road

6:43 Bald Hill Road and Stacy Lane, return to Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

6:48 1297 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy, Albany Auto

6:50 Right onto Wildwood Road, then left onto Tabor Cir.

6:54 Left onto Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

6:55 Brookside Ave and Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

7:15 Drop off at Kennett High School

7:30 Drop off at Kennett Middle School



Albany School District

Bus Route – Conway Elementary School

2022-2023

8:15 1297 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy, Albany Auto

8:18 Right onto Wildwood Road, then left onto Tabor Cir.

8:21 Right onto Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

8:24 2020 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

8:26 2192 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

8:30 2502 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

8:31 Left onto Nickerson Road to “Bus Hut”, turning around and returning to Chocorua Mtn.

Hwy

8:33 2640 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

8:34 Turn around at the Tamworth/Albany Town line

8:35 Right onto Drake Hill Road

8:37 426 Drake Hill Road

8:40 Right onto Chocorua Mtn. Hwy to Bald Hill Road

8:45 Bald Hill Road and Stacy Lane, returning to Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

8:50 Drop off at Conway Elementary School



Albany School District

Bus Route – Afternoon return (Elementary)

2022-2023

3:40 Leave Conway Elementary School

3:45 Bald Hill Road and Stacy Lane, turning around, returning to Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

3:49 1297 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy (Albany Auto)

3:51 Right onto Wildwood Road to Tabor Cir, return to Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

3:55 2020 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

3:57 2192 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

3:59 2502 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

4:01 Left onto Nickerson Road to “Bus Hut”, turning around and returning to Chocorua

Mtn. Hwy

4:04 2640 Chocorua Mtn. Hwy

4:05 Turn around at the Tamworth/Albany Town line

4:07 Right onto Drake Hill Road

4:09 426 Drake Hill Road

Please note these times are approximated.  Parents should plan to be waiting at the bus

stops a minimum of 10 minutes prior to the arrival time listed.


